CH \$340.00 46400⁴

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM700858

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TRUIST BANK (successor by merger to SunTrust Bank)		12/29/2021	BANKING CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SALTZMAN, TANIS, PITTELL, LEVIN AND JACOBSON, LLC
Street Address:	900 S. PINE ISLAND RD STE 800
City:	PLANTATION
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33324
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4640042	PEDIATRIC ASSOCIATES
Registration Number:	4640043	PEDIATRIC ASSOCIATES
Registration Number:	4907194	JACKSONVILLE PEDIATRIC ASSOCIATES
Registration Number:	4907193	JACKSONVILLE PEDIATRIC ASSOCIATES
Registration Number:	4640045	PEDIATRIC ASSOCIATES TAMPA BAY
Registration Number:	4640044	PEDIATRIC ASSOCIATES TAMPA BAY
Registration Number:	5123969	LOVE & CARE, 365 DAYS A YEAR
Registration Number:	5625393	LOVING CARE, 365 DAYS A YEAR
Registration Number:	5807545	LOVING CARE 365 DAYS A YEAR
Registration Number:	5694401	WE'RE HERE WHEN YOU NEED US
Registration Number:	4860950	WE ARE HERE WHEN YOU NEED US
Registration Number:	5396347	KIDZDOCNOW
Registration Number:	5625342	KIDZDOCNOW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6508385109

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-838-3743

Email: jlik@shearman.com

TRADEMARK

900668504 REEL: 007554 FRAME: 0454

Correspondent Name: AUSTIN GROSSFELD
Address Line 1: 599 Lexington Avenue
Address Line 2: Shearman & Sterling LLP
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40197-25
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AUSTIN GROSSFELD
SIGNATURE:	/AUSTIN GROSSFELD/
DATE SIGNED:	01/10/2022

Total Attachments: 5

source=0 - Truist Pediatric Associates Trademark Security Agreement Release (Saltzman)#page1.tif source=0 - Truist Pediatric Associates Trademark Security Agreement Release (Saltzman)#page2.tif source=0 - Truist Pediatric Associates Trademark Security Agreement Release (Saltzman)#page3.tif source=0 - Truist Pediatric Associates Trademark Security Agreement Release (Saltzman)#page4.tif source=0 - Truist Pediatric Associates Trademark Security Agreement Release (Saltzman)#page5.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of December 29, 2021 (the "Effective Date"), by TRUIST BANK (successor by merger to SunTrust Bank), as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of SALTZMAN, TANIS, PITTELL, LEVIN AND JACOBSON, LLC, a Florida limited liability company (the "Grantor"). All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement (as defined below), or if not defined therein, in the Credit Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, reference is made to (a) that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of March 29, 2019 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), by and among PEDIATRIC ASSOCIATES HOLDING COMPANY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Borrower"), PEDIATRIC ASSOCIATES INTERMEDIATE II, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Holdings"), Truist Bank, as Administrative Agent, Collateral Agent, L/C Issuer and Swing Line Lender, and the Lenders party thereto, and (b) the Security Agreement dated as of March 29, 2019 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), by and among the Borrower, Holdings, the other grantors (including the Grantor) from time to time party thereto, and the Collateral Agent;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor and the Collateral Agent entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of March 29, 2019, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 3, 2019 at Reel 6608, Frame 0406 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified and in effect from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement, the Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, to secure the Secured Obligations, a continuing security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title, and interest in and to all of its United States Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement), including the United States trademark applications and trademark registrations listed on Schedule I attached hereto (the "Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent now desires to release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademark Collateral granted pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement.

[Signature Page Follows]

NAI-1524992983v4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

TRUIST BANK, as Collateral Agent

By: ___ Name: Title:

Jonathan Hart

Director

REEL: 007554 FRAME: 0457

SCHEDULE I

to

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Owner	Registration Number/Serial Number	Trademark	Registration/Application Date	Status
Saltzman, Tanis, Pittell, Levin & Jacobson, LLC	4640042	PEDIATRIC ASSOCIATES	November 18, 2014	Registered
Saltzman, Tanis, Pittell, Levin & Jacobson, LLC	4640043	PEDIATRIC ASSOCIATES PEDIATRIC ASSOCIATES PEDIATRIC ASSOCIATES	November 18, 2014	Registered
Saltzman, Tanis, Pittell, Levin & Jacobson, LLC	4907194	JACKSONVILLE PEDIATRIC ASSOCIATES JACKSONVILLE PEDIATRIC ASSOCIATES	March 1, 2016	Registered
Saltzman, Tanis, Pittell, Levin & Jacobson, LLC	4907193	JACKSONVILLE PEDIATRIC ASSOCIATES JACKSONVILLE PEDIATRIC ASSOCIATES	March 1, 2016	Registered

NAI-1524992983v4

Saltzman, Tanis, Pittell, Levin & Jacobson, LLC	4640045	PEDIATRIC ASSOCIATES TAMPA BAY PEDIATRIC ASSOCIATES TAMPA BAY	November 18, 2014	Registered
Saltzman, Tanis, Pittell, Levin & Jacobson, LLC	4640044	PEDIATRIC ASSOCIATES TAMPA BAY PEDIATRIC ASSOCIATES TAMPA BAY	November 18, 2014	Registered
Saltzman, Tanis, Pittell, Levin & Jacobson, LLC	5123969	LOVE & CARE, 365 DAYS A YEAR	January 17, 2017	Registered
Saltzman, Tanis, Pittell, Levin & Jacobson, LLC	5625393	LOVING CARE, 365 DAYS A YEAR	December 11, 2018	Registered
Saltzman, Tanis, Pittell, Levin & Jacobson, LLC	5807545	LOVING CARE 365 DAYS A YEAR	July 16, 2019	Registered

NAI-1524992983v4

Saltzman, Tanis, Pittell, Levin & Jacobson, LLC	5694401	We're here when you need us	March 12, 2019	Registered
Saltzman, Tanis, Pittell, Levin & Jacobson, LLC	4860950	WE ARE HERE WHEN YOU NEED US	November 24, 2015	Registered
Saltzman, Tanis, Pittell, Levin & Jacobson, LLC	5396347	KidzDocN	February 6, 2018	Registered
Saltzman, Tanis, Pittell, Levin & Jacobson, LLC	5625342	KIDZDOCNOW	December 11, 2018	Registered

NAI-1524992983v4

RECORDED: 01/10/2022